

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr G Hattersley
Respondent:	Nationwide Crash Repair Centres Ltd
Heard at: Hull	On: 30 th January 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Eeley (sitting alone)
Representation	Mr. A. Mighty (lay representative)

Mr A Mighty (lay representative) Claimant:

Respondent: Mr D Gagan (HR, lay representative)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent's name is amended to Nationwide Crash Repair Centres Ltd.
- 2. The claimant's claim for a redundancy payment fails and is dismissed.
- 3. The claimant's claim of unfair dismissal fails and is dismissed.
- 4. The claimant's claim for notice pay as a result of wrongful dismissal succeeds. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of £6759 (gross) in respect of twelve weeks' statutory notice pay.
- 5. The claimant's claim for unauthorized deductions from wages was

withdrawn by the claimant and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Eeley

Date 30th January 2020